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Procurement Hearing Officer List 
Revised 08-13-2018  

The Hearing Officer list relevant to your services under R7-2-1147.   
The State Board of Education does not assume responsibility for any contractual matters concerning these individuals or school districts. 

 
 

Pay Name Street Address City, State, Zip Phone Email 

75 Charles Adornetto 
222 N Central Ave 

Ste 210 
Phoenix, AZ 

85004 602-332-3001 C cadornetto@courtsaz.gov  

200 Clyde Dangerfield 
2020 S McClintock 

Ste 109 
Tempe, AZ 

85282 
602-281-6859 W 
480-296-9696 C crd@cb-attorneys.com 

410 Rob Haws 
1 E. Washington St.  

Ste 1600 
Phoenix, AZ 

85004 
602-257-7976 W 
480-510-9828 C rhaws@gustlaw.com 

250 Dean Pickett 
6700 W. Dorado Dr.  

Unit 22 
Littleton, CO 

80123 928-380-0145 C Dean.pickett@icloud.com 

300 Scott Holcomb 
1850 N Central Ave  

Ste 1400 
Phoenix, AZ 

85004 
602-285-5028 W 
602-358-4033 C sholcomb@dickinson-wright.com 

200 Harold Merkow, Esq 
1102 W. Glendale Ave.  

Ste 116 
Phoenix, AZ 

85021 602-870-1665 C Hal.merkow@gmail.com 

350 Robert St. Clair 
215 N. Court Ave  

2nd Floor 
Tucson, AZ 

85701 520-792-1912 W rstclair@fsazlaw.com 

325 Michael Sillyman 
8601 N. Scottsdale Rd  

Ste 300 
Scottsdale, AZ 

85253 
480-429-4893 W 
602-390-2356 C Michael.sillyman@kutakrock.com 

200 Candy Pardee 3555 E Fry Blvd 
Sierra Vista, AZ 

85635 
800-863-6718 W 
520-515-2720 C cbp@udallshumway.com 

250 Leslie Tennen 
9524 W. Camelback Rd. 

Ste C130-347 
Glendale, AZ 

85305 602-254-5197 C ltennen@astrolaw.com 

250 Paul Faith 
919 N. Dysart Rd.  

Ste F 
Avondale, AZ 

85323 623-932-0430 W pfaith@faithlaw.com 

250 Michelle Iafrate 649 N. 2nd Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 

85003 602-234-9775 miafrate@iafratelaw.com  
 

 


